Public Document Pack

Environment and Sustainability Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: National

21 March 2013 Assembly for
Wales

Meeting time: F’
09:30 /

For further information please contact:

Alun Davidson
Committee Clerk

029 2089 8639
ES.comm®@wales.gov.uk

Agenda

1. Motion under Standing Order 17.22 to elect temporary Chair
(09.30)

2. Introductions, apologies and substitutions (09.30)

3. Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Dwr Cymru (09.30 - 10.15)
(Pages 1 - 23)

E&S(4)-10-13 paper 1

Nigel Annett, Managing Director
Mike Davis, Planning and Regulation Director

4. Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Severn Trent Water (10.15

- 11.00) (Pages 24 - 27)
E&S(4)-10-13 paper 2

Andrew Fairburn, Head of Government Relations

Break (11.00 - 11.10)

5. Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Consumer Council for
Water (11.10 - 11.55) (Pages 28 - 37)
E&S(4)-10-13 paper 3

Diane McCrea, Chair, Consumer Council for Water Wales Committee



Tony Smith, Chief Executive

6. Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to exclude the public from
the meeting for item 6 (11.55)

7. Forward work programme (11.55 - 12.30)



Agenda Iltem 3

Pentwyn Road
Nelson Nelson
. . l Treharris Treharris

Mid Glamorgan Morgannwg Ganol
CF46 6LY CF46 6LY
Dwr Cym ru Tel: +44 (0)1443 452300 Ffon: +44 (0)1443 452300
Fax: +44 (0)1443 452323 Ffacs: +44 (0)1443 452323
Welsh Water Web site: www.dwrcymru.com Safle gwe: www.dwrcymru.com

Lord Dafydd Elis Thomas AM
Chair, Environment and Sustainability Committee
National Assembly for Wales
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff CF99 1NA
8 March 2013

ey bsvl g Themd]

Inquiry into water policy in Wales

Further to your letter of 22 January and your Committee’s short inquiry into water
policy in Wales - particularly the implications for Wales of the Draft Water Bill - [ am
pleased to have this opportunity to set out some of our views on what is being
considered by policy makers, both here in Wales and in Engl
[...]
 to some single
occupiers and smaller families.

8 CCWater views on other provisions of the Water Bill

8.1CCWater has previously shared its views on other aspects of the draft water Bill with the EFRA

Committee and we would like to also highlight our views on:

o Abstraction regime reform: We note that the reform of the abstraction regime is due to

be considered under future legislation. We think this is the right approach as time is
needed to properly evaluate environmental benefits, and to ensure there is no detriment
to water consumers.

2 CCWater research on cross subsidies and social tariffs, 2010,
http://www.ccwater.org.uk/upload/doc/Cross_subsidies_and_Social_tariffs_FINAL_8 June_2010.doc.

9
Page 36



o Ofwat’s complaints work: The draft Water Bill paper suggested the Water Bill might
include proposals for Ofwat to have greater discretion about the types of casework it
handles. We support the Government considering "the findings of Defra and the Welsh
Government’s Review of Ofwat and consumer representation in the water sector?* ‘the
Gray Review’, which suggested that ‘all customer complaints are dealt with by an
appropriate body and the route for complaint is clear’. Customers will benefit from better
service if Ofwat’s complaints are taken on by CCWater. CCWater is ready to work with
Ofwat to ensure that the route for complaint is clear, that consumers see benefits and an
improve service and not detriment from any change, e.g. no gaps in consumer
representation.

For further enquiries please contact:
Lia Moutselou

Consumer Council for Water
Lia.moutselou@ccwater.org.uk

029 2037 9856

Caradog House
1-6 St Andrew Place
Cardiff, CF10 3BE

24 Link here to Defra and Welsh Government review.

10
Page 37



	Agenda
	3 Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Dwr Cymru
	4 Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Severn Trent Water
	5 Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Consumer Council for Water



Minutes of the meeting


Environment and Sustainability Committee 

 

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd 
 

 

  
Meeting date:  Thursday, 21 March 2013 

 

  
Meeting time:  09:30 - 12:25 

 

  This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400000_21_03_2013&t=0&l=en 

 

 

 

Concise Minutes: 

 

   
Assembly Members:  Mick Antoniw 

Keith Davies 

Russell George 

Vaughan Gething 

Llyr Huws Gruffydd 

William Powell (Chair) 

David Rees 

 

  

   
Witnesses:  Nigel Annett, Managing Director, Dŵr Cymru 

Mike Davis, Dŵr Cymru 

Andrew Fairburn, Severn Trent Water 

Diane McCrea, Consumer Council for Water 

Tony Smith, Consumer Council for Water 

 

  

   
Committee Staff:  Alun Davidson (Clerk) 

Catherine Hunt (Clerk) 

Mike Lewis (Deputy Clerk) 

 

  

 

TRANSCRIPT 

View the meeting transcript.  

 Motion under Standing Order 17.22 to elect temporary Chair  

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400000_21_03_2013&t=0&l=en
http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1308


1.1 William Powell was elected as temporary Chair. 

 

 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  

1.1 Apologies were received from Dafydd Elis-Thomas, Julie James and Antoinette 

Sandbach. 

 

 Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Dŵr Cymru  

3.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee and 

agreed to provide additional information as requested. 

 

 Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Severn Trent Water  

4.1 Andrew Fairburn responded to questions from members of the Committee. 

 

 Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Consumer Council for Water  

5.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee. 

 

 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to exclude the public from the 

meeting for item 6  

6.1 The Committee agreed the Motion. 

 

 Forward work programme  

7.1 The Committee discussed the forward work programme. 

 


